## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# TATORE OF CONVETANCE.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Chiharu MAEDA	02/27/2009	
Takuma MAEDA	03/03/2009	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited		
Street Address:	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	104-8260		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12443662	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000 Email: tisdale@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1056-0181PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John W. Bailey

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022496 FRAME: 0933 .H \$40.00

For Non-U.S. Clients

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we, Name

**RECORDED: 04/02/2009** 

## <u>Address</u>

1) Chiha	ru MAEDA	1-22-24, Hishiyanishi, Higashiosaka-shi, Osaka 577-0807 Japan					
2) Takun	na MAEDA	1-3-21, Fujiidera, Fujiidera-shi, Osaka 583-0024 Japan					
	r called assignor(s), have in S FOR PRODUCTION OF I	•	ents in				
and execu	ited an application for Lette indicated below:	rs Patent of the United Sta	tes of America therefor	on even date herewit	:h unless		
\ <b>\</b> /\	filed on( nereas	)3/30/09,	Serial No. <u>12/443</u>	,662	_; and		
	MITOMO CHEMICAL CON 27-1, Shinkawa 2-c Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104	home,					
patents to NO\ hereby acl transfer, a this invent which may Patents ar	<ul> <li>desires to acquire the ent be obtained therefor;</li> <li>THEREFORE, be it know knowledged, I/WE, as assign nd set over unto the assign ion and this application, and be granted thereon, and a nd Trademarks of the United a accordance with the terms</li> </ul>	on that, for good and valua gnor(s), have sold, assigne lee, its lawful successors a d all divisions, and continu ll reissues thereof; and I/W d States to issue all Letters	ble consideration from d, transferred, and set nd assigns, MY/OUR e ations thereof, and all L /E hereby authorize an	assignee, the receipt over, and do hereby s ntire right, title, and in etters Patent of the U	of which is sell, assign, terest in and to United States ssioner of		
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.							
	INVENTORS			DATE SIGNED	<u>)</u>		
1):	CGI HARU	MAEDA		February 27	2009		
Name:		hiharu MAEDA		February 27 March 3			
2):		hruel		March 3,	, 2009		
Name:	T	akuma MAEDA					

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

REEL: 022496 FRAME: 0934